Village, Alwal, Under GHMC Circle, Alwal
Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Telangana
State - 500015 and bounded by the: North: - 30”-
0” Wide Road, South: - House No. 6-43/131 Part,
East: - House No. 6-43/146, West: - Plot No. 147
Part(Western Side).

Rs.
4,07,19,458.33/-
(Rupees Four
Crore Seven
Lacs Nineteen
Thousand Four
Hundred and
Fifty-Eight and

Paise Thirty-Three
only)

Demand Notice
Date

14/04/2025

NPA Date
05/04/2025

ARKAFINCAP LIMITED

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13 (2) OF SECURITIZATIONAND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL
ASSETSAND ENFORCEMENTOF SECURITY INTERESTACT, 2002

I, the undersigned being the authorized officer of Arka Fincap Limited (“AFL”), hereby give the following notice to the

[...]

Descriptionof theProperty RegistrationNumbers ChasisNumbers
1. Property ID: SBINJSR20945 : TS07UJ4068 MC2R3NRT0KL065988
2. TransportBuses (EicherMotorsmake) TS07UJ3438 MC2R3NRT0KL065899
3. TS07UJ3408 MC2R3NRT0KL065898

Total Dues as on 16-04-2025: Rs.41,81,723/- (Rupees Forty One Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Three
only)with interest plus cost andother incidental expenses/charges andcosts.

ENCUMBRANCES KNOWN TO THE SECURED CREDITOR: NIL
Reserve Price: Rs. 24,00,000/-; EMD: Rs. 2,40,000/-; Bid Increment: Rs. 20,000/-

Auction date: 14-05-2025, Auction Time: 11.00 AM to 16.00 PM

[...]

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as “Said Rules”), vide an assignment agreement dated 28.02.2023 and
issued a demand notice dated 31.10.2023 calling upon the Borrower, RAMADEVI KANDI (hereinafter referred to as “Co-Borrower”)
vide Loan Account No.: HL/0220/H/14/000038 and to repay the amount as mentioned in the said notice being Rs. 30,11,202/-
(Rupees Thirty Lacs Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Two only) as on 31.10.2023 together with interest at contractual rate and
expenses, costs, charges etc. due thereon till the date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower/Co-Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Co-Borrower and the public in